Virginia:

IN THE CIRCUIT CUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF ALBEMARLE

Febrgarv 2, 2015 TERM

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT, in the County of Albemarle JESSE
LEROY MATTHEW, JR. did unlawfully and feloniously o

On or about September 13, 2014, abduct Hannah Graham with the intent to
defile, in violation of §§18.2-48; 18.2-10 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended.

VCCCODE: KID-1004-F2

Docket Number:

Grand Jury Witness: Terry L. Walls
: Albemarle County Police Department

ATrueBill ‘ % 90(\0

Foreman of the Grand Jury

Not A True Bill

Foreman of the Grand Jury

a true copy TESTE:
DEB% SHIPP, CLERK 3
bY: Deputy Clerk

15.52,



Virginia: _
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF ALBEMARLE

February 2, 2015 TERM

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT, in the County of Albemarle JESSE
LEROY MATTHEW, JR. did unlawfully and feloniously |

On or about September 13, 2014, in the County of Albemarle, willfully,
maliciously, deliberately, and with premeditation, kill and murder Hannah Graham,

in violation of §§18.2-32; 18.2-10 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended.

VCCCODE: MUR-092 5.F2

. Docket Number;

Grand Jury Witness: Terry L. Walls
o Albemarle Coumty Police Department

A TrueBill hu\&»— &nq

Foreman of the Grand Jury

Not A True Bill

Foreman of the Grand Jury

atrue copy TESTE:
DEB%. SHIPP, CLERK
by: eputy Clerk

15.83



Virginia:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF ALBEMARLE

Febr_ual_'z 2, 2015 TERM

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT, in the County of Albemarle JESSE
LEROY MATTHEW, JR, did unlawfully

~ On or about September 20, 2014, drive a motor vehicle on the highways in
the Commonwealth at a speed of twenty miles per hour or more in excess of the
applicable maximum speéd limit or in excess of eighty miles.per hour regardless of
the applicable maximum Speed lizﬁit, in violation of §46.2-862 of the Code of

Virginia (1950) as amended.

VCC CODE: REC-6646-M1

Docket Number:

Grand Jury Witness: Terry L. Walls
' Albemarle County Police Department

A True Bill ;Q)uf‘cx %04/

Foreman of the Grand Jury
Not A True Bill
Foreman of the Grand Jury
D A ‘ _ a true copy TESTE:
DE . SHIPP, CLE
by
Deputy Clerk

15.59



Virginia:

"IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF ALBEMARLE

Februax_'z' 2, 2015 TERM

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES THAT in the Cou.nty of Albemarle JESSE
LEROY MATTHEW, JR. did unlawfully

On or about Septembér 20, 2014, drive a motor vehicle so as to be abreast of
another vehicle in a lane designated for one vehicle, or drive a motor vehicle so as to
travel abreast of another vehicle travelling in a lane designated for one vehicle, in _

- violation of §46.2-857 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended

VCCCODE: REC-6641-M1 .

Docket Number:

Grand Jury Witness:; Temy L. Walls
 Albemarle County Police Department

A Trut; Bill ~ @QJ\O& QD«‘Q

Foreman of the Grand Jary

Not A True Bill

Foreman of the Grand Jury

TE:

a true copy TES
DEB% sH1PP, CLERK

. by Deputy Clerk

|15-G5



